

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18231

Date sent

2/11/2017

Subject

Missing or Unaccounted for Drugs

Details of enquiry

1. Please state the quantity of controlled drugs that has gone missing or unaccounted for from Trust hospitals in each of the last three calendar years, 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17?
 - Please include a breakdown of types of drugs and locations from which they have gone missing
2. Please state the quantity of prescription drugs that has gone missing or unaccounted for from Trust hospitals in each of the last three calendar years, 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17?
 - Please include a breakdown of types of drugs and locations from which they have gone missing
3. Please state the monetary value of the missing or unaccounted for drugs, broken down by each of the last three calendar years 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17?
4. Please state the number of cases referred to police and relevant professional regulators
5. Please describe auditing procedures that take place relating to controlled and non-controlled medicines

Response Sent

The information requested does not apply to this Trust, and our response below will explain the reasons for this.

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no dispensing services or pharmacy and does not hold medication on site.

It is for the above reasons that we consider that your questions, raised under FOI, are not applicable to this Trust